
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/31/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 752,572

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 790,200

3rd Payment 829,710

1 02/01/20 Sat $26,918,307 $21,600,077 $40,000,000 $28,612,303 1.398 4.5% 4.5% 4th Payment 871,196

2 02/05/20 Wed $26,445,572 $34,172,615 $50,000,000 $35,800,000 1.398 4.4% 8.7% 5th Payment 914,756

3 02/08/20 Sat $27,725,856 $47,353,814 $60,000,000 $42,900,000 1.398 4.6% 13.0% 6th Payment 960,493

4 02/12/20 Wed $27,688,514 $60,517,260 $70,000,000 $50,100,000 1.398 4.6% 17.0% 7th Payment 1,008,518

5 02/15/20 Sat $29,464,267 $74,524,921 $80,000,000 $57,200,000 1.398 4.9% 21.1% 8th Payment 1,058,944

6 02/19/20 Wed $29,072,940 $88,346,540 $90,000,000 $64,400,000 1.398 4.9% 24.9% 9th Payment 1,111,891

7 02/22/20 Sat $30,642,838 $102,914,507 $100,000,000 $71,500,000 1.398 5.1% 28.7% 10th Payment 1,167,486

8 02/26/20 Wed $30,189,340 $115,578,688 $110,000,000 $78,700,000 1.398 5.0% 32.3% 11th Payment 1,225,860

9 02/29/20 Sat $31,411,973 $128,755,753 $825,000,000 $590,100,000 1.398 5.2% 35.9% 12th Payment 1,287,153

10 03/04/20 Wed $32,127,496 $142,232,974 $880,000,000 $629,500,000 1.398 5.3% 39.3% 13th Payment 1,351,511

11 03/07/20 Sat $32,844,359 $156,010,914 $935,000,000 $668,800,000 1.398 5.5% 42.6% 14th Payment 1,419,086

12 03/11/20 Wed $35,263,140 $170,803,512 $990,000,000 $708,200,000 1.398 5.9% 46.0% 15th Payment 1,490,041

13 03/14/20 Sat $34,690,212 $185,355,772 $1,045,000,000 $747,500,000 1.398 5.8% 49.1% 16th Payment 1,564,543

14 03/18/20 Wed $37,528,444 $201,098,647 $1,100,000,000 $786,800,000 1.398 6.2% 52.3% 17th Payment 1,642,770

15 03/21/20 Sat $36,535,732 $216,425,087 $1,155,000,000 $826,200,000 1.398 6.1% 55.1% 18th Payment 1,724,908

16 03/25/20 Wed $39,528,710 $233,007,057 $1,210,000,000 $865,500,000 1.398 6.5% 58.1% 19th Payment 1,811,154

17 03/28/20 Sat $40,554,662 $250,019,405 $1,265,000,000 $904,900,000 1.398 6.7% 60.9% 20th Payment 1,901,711

18 04/01/20 Wed $43,362,995 $268,209,826 $1,320,000,000 $944,200,000 1.398 7.2% 63.7% 21st Payment 1,996,797

19 04/04/20 Sat $46,499,976 $287,716,185 $1,375,000,000 $983,500,000 1.398 7.6% 66.5% 22nd Payment 2,096,637

20 04/08/20 Wed $50,084,259 $308,726,121 $1,430,000,000 $1,022,900,000 1.398 8.2% 69.2% 23rd Payment 2,201,469

21 04/11/20 Sat $61,379,968 $334,474,515 $1,485,000,000 $1,062,200,000 1.398 10.0% 72.3% 24th Payment 2,311,542

22 04/15/20 Wed $70,677,905 $364,123,317 $1,540,000,000 $1,101,600,000 1.398 11.4% 75.4% 25th Payment 2,427,119

23 04/18/20 Sat $86,238,855 $400,299,810 $1,595,000,000 $1,140,900,000 1.398 13.7% 78.8% 26th Payment 2,548,475

24 04/22/20 Wed $118,632,863 $450,065,324 $1,650,000,000 $1,180,300,000 1.398 18.4% 82.7% 27th Payment 2,675,899

25 04/25/20 Sat $163,853,824 $518,800,660 $1,705,000,000 $1,219,600,000 1.398 24.5% 86.9% 28th Payment 2,809,694

26 04/29/20 Wed $220,929,980 $611,478,977 $1,760,000,000 $1,258,900,000 1.398 31.5% 91.0% 29th Payment 2,950,178

27 05/02/20 Sat $250,696,350 $716,644,042 $1,815,000,000 $1,298,300,000 1.398 34.9% 94.2% 30th Payment 3,097,687

28 05/06/20 Wed $364,534,467 $869,563,264 $1,870,000,000 $1,337,600,000 1.398 46.4% 96.9% Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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